The University of Edinburgh Factsheet 2012/2013

STUDENT FIGURES 7/31/13

Students by Level and Method of Study

Full-time Part-time Total
Undergraduate 19,238 2,439 21,677
Taught Postgraduate 3,900 2,624 6,524
Research Postgraduate 2,642 2,025 4,667
All Levels of Study 25,780 7,088 32,868

Students by Level of Study and College of Programme

Humanities & Medicine & Vet Science &
X : L. R . Total

Social Science Medicine Engineering
Undergraduate 13,786 2,567 5,324 21,677
Taught Postgraduate 4,456 1,215 853 6,524
Research Postgraduate 2,002 1,036 1,629 4,667
All Levels of Study 20,244 4,818 7,806 32,868
Students by Level of Study and Gender

Female Male Total
Undergraduate 12,883 8,794 21,677
Taught Postgraduate 3,919 2,605 6,524
Research Postgraduate 2,288 2,379 4,667
All Levels of Study 19,090 13,778 32,868
Students by Level of Study and Age Group at Start of Programme
17 or under 18 to 20 21to 24 25 or over Total
Undergraduate 2,339 15,453 2,266 1,619 21,677
Taught Postgraduate 0 44 2,867 3,613 6,524
Research Postgraduate 0 8 1,695 2,964 4,667
All Levels of Study 2,339 15,505 6,828 8,196 32,868
Students by Level of Study and Domicile Grouping at Start of Programme
CHANNEL
SCOTLAND OTHER UK EU OVERSEAS ISLANDS AND Total
ISLE OF MAN

Undergraduate 8,660 6,046 2,184 4,659 123 21,672
Taught Postgraduate 1,835 1,053 1,058 2,571 7 6,524
Research Postgraduate 1,666 808 780 1,409 5 4,668
All Levels of Study 12,161 7,907 4,022 8,639 135 32,864

Notes and definitions
1. All figures represent headcounts of students currently matriculated at the snapshot date shown on the report. Sabatical
students currently serving a year as EUSA student representatives are excluded from these figures. The figures include

those studying on distance learning programmes, interrupted, dormant, and students who are writing up.
Z. 1TSS repourt represerits dil Saerils wiio nave matricuidiea auring uie sessior inaicdled das ol e sndpsriol adle. 1t

includes all students with the exception of those students who withdrew from the University within 5-weeks of Semester 1
commencing. This filter is used as a means of approximating the student population, as defined by the Scottish Funding
Council.

3. Domicile on entry groupings refers to the students area of permanent residence to the University. This information is
declared by the student at matriculation on entry to the first year of their programme of study. Where figures are less than 5
these have been rounded up for data protection.
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School and College of Programme

College of Humanities and Social Science

College of Humanities and Social Science

College of Medicine and Veterinary Medicine

College of Medicine and Veterinary Medicine

College of Science and Engineering

College of Science and Engineering

All Colleges

2012/2013

Business School

College of Humanities and Social Science
Edinburgh College of Art

Moray House School of Education

School of Divinity

School of Economics

School of Health in Social Science

School of History, Classics and Archaeology
School of Law

School of Literatures, Languages and Cultures

School of Philosophy, Psychology and Language
Sciences

School of Social and Political Science

Sum:

College of Medicine and Veterinary Medicine
Royal (Dick) School of Veterinary Studies
School of Biomedical Sciences

School of Clinical Sciences

School of Molecular, Genetic and Population Health
Sciences

Sum:

College of Science and Engineering

School of Biological Sciences

School of Chemistry

School of Engineering

School of Geosciences

School of Informatics

School of Mathematics

School of Physics and Astronomy

Sum:

Undergraduate
908
2,128
1,842
1,635
249
806
128
1,141
881
1,801
1,197

1,074
13,790

1,371
779
389

28

2,567

988
551
1,347
990
559
445
442

5,327

21,684

Taught
Postgraduate

505
98
607
1,123
35
70
376
142
566
257
159

518
4,456

159
209
761

85
1,219

68

188
262
165
123
34

853

6,528

7131/20

Research
Postgraduate

133
5
268
181
151
33
86
203
139
242
191

372
2,004

119
219
199
298

201
1,036

334
199
304
255
282
75
178

1,632

4,672

1,546
2,231
2,717
2,939
435
909
590
1,486
1,586
2,300
1,547

1,964
20,250

1,495
1,157
797
1,087

286
4,822

1,390
763
1,839
1,507
1,006
643

654
7,812





