STUDENT FIGURES

Students by Level and Method of Study

	Full-time	Part-time	Total
Undergraduate	19,238	2,439	21,677
Taught Postgraduate	3,900	2,624	6,524
Research Postgraduate	2,642	2,025	4,667
All Levels of Study	25,780	7,088	32,868

Students by Level of Study and College of Programme

	Humanities & Social Science	Medicine & Vet Medicine	Science & Engineering	Total
Undergraduate	13,786	2,567	5,324	21,677
Taught Postgraduate	4,456	1,215	853	6,524
Research Postgraduate	2,002	1,036	1,629	4,667
All Levels of Study	20,244	4,818	7,806	32,868

2012/2013

Students by Level of Study and Gender

	Female	Male	Total
Undergraduate	12,883	8,794	21,677
Taught Postgraduate	3,919	2,605	6,524
Research Postgraduate	2,288	2,379	4,667
All Levels of Study	19,090	13,778	32,868

Students by Level of Study and Age Group at Start of Programme

	17 or under	18 to 20	21 to 24	25 or over	Total
Undergraduate	2,339	15,453	2,266	1,619	21,677
Taught Postgraduate	0	44	2,867	3,613	6,524
Research Postgraduate	0	8	1,695	2,964	4,667
All Levels of Study	2,339	15,505	6,828	8,196	32,868

Students by Level of Study and Domicile Grouping at Start of Programme

	SCOTLAND	OTHER UK	EU	OVERSEAS	CHANNEL ISLANDS AND ISLE OF MAN	Total
Undergraduate	8,660	6,046	2,184	4,659	123	21,672
Taught Postgraduate	1,835	1,053	1,058	2,571	7	6,524
Research Postgraduate	1,666	808	780	1,409	5	4,668
All Levels of Study	12,161	7,907	4,022	8,639	135	32,864

Notes and definitions

All figures represent headcounts of students currently matriculated at the snapshot date shown on the report. Sabatical students currently serving a year as EUSA student representatives are excluded from these figures. The figures include those studying on distance learning programmes, interrupted, dormant, and students who are writing up.
Inis report represents all students who nave matriculated auring the session indicated as or the snapshot date. It includes all students with the exception of those students who withdrew from the University within 5-weeks of Semester 1 commencing. This filter is used as a means of approximating the student population, as defined by the Scottish Funding Council.

3. Domicile on entry groupings refers to the students area of permanent residence to the University. This information is declared by the student at matriculation on entry to the first year of their programme of study. Where figures are less than 5 these have been rounded up for data protection.

7/31/13

The University of Edinburgh Factsheet	2012/2013				
STUDENTS BY SCHOOL				7/31/2013	
School and College of Programme		Undergraduate	Taught Postgraduate	Research Postgraduate	Sum
College of Humanities and Social Science	Business School	908	505	133	1,546
	College of Humanities and Social Science	2,128	98	5	2,231
	Edinburgh College of Art	1,842	607	268	2,717
	Moray House School of Education	1,635	1,123	181	2,939
	School of Divinity	249	35	151	435
	School of Economics	806	70	33	909
	School of Health in Social Science	128	376	86	590
	School of History, Classics and Archaeology	1,141	142	203	1,486
	School of Law	881	566	139	1,586
	School of Literatures, Languages and Cultures	1,801	257	242	2,300
	School of Philosophy, Psychology and Language Sciences	1,197	159	191	1,547
	School of Social and Political Science	1,074	518	372	1,964
college of Humanities and Social Science	Sum:	13,790	4,456	2,004	20,250
ollege of Medicine and Veterinary Medicine	College of Medicine and Veterinary Medicine	1,371	5	119	1,495
	Royal (Dick) School of Veterinary Studies	779	159	219	1,157
	School of Biomedical Sciences	389	209	199	797
	School of Clinical Sciences	28	761	298	1,087
	School of Molecular, Genetic and Population Health Sciences	0	85	201	286
College of Medicine and Veterinary Medicine	Sum:	2,567	1,219	1,036	4,822
College of Science and Engineering	College of Science and Engineering	5	0	5	10
	School of Biological Sciences	988	68	334	1,390
	School of Chemistry	551	13	199	763
	School of Engineering	1,347	188	304	1,839
	School of Geosciences	990	262	255	1,507
	School of Informatics	559	165	282	1,006
	School of Mathematics	445	123	75	643
	School of Physics and Astronomy	442	34	178	654
College of Science and Engineering	Sum:	5,327	853	1,632	7,812
All Colleges		21,684	6,528	4,672	